MM 3.27.00	04-25-2000 =							
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
1013328/3								
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND	TRADEMARKS:							
Please record the attached original documents	or copy thereof.	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 14116.3000						
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of re	and a street						
AFC Enterprises, Inc.	Name: CBB Acquisition Co	rp. of 🖫 🎨						
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Internal Address:	rp. OPR/F1						
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Street Address: 246 Indus							
[] Comporation State: Minnesota	City: Eatontown	ANCE PRI 12:						
t) other	State: New Jersey	e: New Jersey						
Additional names of conveying parties attached		28						
[] YES [x] NO	[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation State [] Other	·						
	If Assignee is not domici representative designation	led in the United States, a domestic n is attached:						
25/2000 DCDATES 00000077 255677.07	[] YES [] NO							
FC:481 FC:482	Additional name(s) and ad	dress(es) attached?						
3. Nature of conveyance:								
x Assignment	Merger Other							
Security Agreement	Change of Name							
Execution Date: August 30, 1999 Effe	Execution Date: August 30, 1999 Effective Date: August 30, 1999							
4. Application number(s) or registration numb	per(s):							
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/357,954 75/978,388	B. Trademark Registration	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,386,980 2,187,384 2,187,385 2,199,460 2,245,364 2,318,460 2,318,475						
Additional numbers attached? [] YES [x] NO								

TRADEMARK REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0562

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nancy K. Gardner, Esq. NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1200, The Candler Building 127 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1811 (404) 688-0770						
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00 [x] Enclosed						
[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.						

8. Deposit account number: 14-0629						
(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)						
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Namy (Mandre) Nancy K. Pardner, Esq.						
Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 5						
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this 22nd day of March, 2000.						
3-22-2000	(
Everardo McFarlane Date						

ξij.,

Schadulo 1.1(f) CHEBAPEAKE BAGEL BAKERY TRADEMARK REPORT

	Map. Ma. Map. Data Reg. No. Reg. Date Ren. Date					CENTERSO DESTENDO	CONTINUE CONTINUE	DEPORTOR BENEFICE	10/27/01 BA/12/01	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR			
	Preg. No. PRe	100	140	16		0471727278364	08/08/95 13/95/960	D4011/87/2,167,384	D4711417 2185460	04/11/07/2,167,385	16	8	8
	App. Dete	01/14/87	107/14/B7	07/T4/937	07/14/00	C DEPT	1				() DQ/1659	17 100000	75/567904 // 10/08/88
	APP. NO.	649555	/ D/25/10 /	NAMES .	/ S98649	767Z73436.7	1207280E/ 73/05/2001	LECT2737 Designed	762734387	7 121212734 7	75/36/964	75/5867487	75/56790
		Bugue	Hending		- and the	Tage and			Megasara	Y. agis series	Pending		Pending
1		3	2	,	3 5	3	3 4	,	2		7, 47	75,00,00	75/00'67
Courte	Canada	Canada	Canada	Carracts	United States	United States	United States	Office Blates	United States	United States	Ontand Strates	United States	
CHESAPEAKE BACKET BAKERY (word mark) CHESAPEAKE BACKET BAKERY (word mark) CHESAPEAKE BACKET BAKERY (word mark) CHESAPEAKE BACKET BAKERY (dough mark) CATESAPEAKE BACKET BAKERY (dough mark) CHESAPEAKE BACKET BAKERY (word mark) CHESAPEAKE BACKET BAKERY (and dealgn) CHESAPEAKE BACKET BAKERY CAFE (word mark) CHESAPEAKE BACKET BAKERY CAFE (word mark) CHESAPEAKE WAKERY CAFE (word mark) CHESAPEAKE, BACKET S, BAKERY & CAFE Dealgn CHESAPEAKE BACKET S, BAKERY & CAFE Dealgn CHESAPEAKE BACKET S, BAKERY & CAFE Dealgn CHESAPEAKE													
	(<u>3</u>	<u>.</u>	<u>0</u>	2	2	3	3	1	T (MD)		KENT	

TRADEMARK
• REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0564

TRADEMARK SALE. ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, AFC Enterprises, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Minnesota Corporation with offices located at Six Concourse Parkway, Suite 1700, Atlanta, Georgia, has owned and claimed interests in the trademarks and trademark applications on the Principal Register as per the attached Schedule (the "Trademarks"), having used the Trademarks in commerce and in advertising; and

WHEREAS, the Trademarks are registered in the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as provided in the attached Schedule; and

WHEREAS, CBB Acquisition Corp. ("Assignee"), a New Jersey corporation with offices at 246 Industrial Way West, Eatontown, New Jersey, desires to acquire the Trademark, including all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark;

Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the Trademarks, including all right, title, and interests in and to the Trademarks, together with any associated good will of Assignor.

Assignor hereby incorporates by reference all the representations and warranties set forth in Section 5.19 of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 26, 1999, as amended, by and among CBB Acquisition Corp., New World Coffee- Manhattan Bagel, Inc., and AFC Enterprises, Inc. Assignor hereby agrees that it will, upon written request of Assignee, from time to time execute reasonable documents prepared at the expense of Assignee meeting the requirements of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record or register Assignee's rights in the Trademark.

::OPMA/PCDOCS\RMEF_DOC\86313\4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0565

THIS AGREEMENT is made effective this 30 day of AGUST. 1999.

	, •				
CBB ACQUISITION CORP.	INC. AFC ENTERPRISES,				
By: Name: PATTIN TATALES Title: PESIDENT	By: Name: Jamuel N. FRAMITEL Title: EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT				
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.:					
COUNTY OF)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	f				
Ramin Con the 30th day of Har	n, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and				
say that he is the President of CBB	Acquisition Corp., the corporation described in				
and which executed the above instrument, that h	e knows the seal of said corporation, that the seal I, that it was so affixed by order of the board of				
directors of said corporation, and that he signed	his name thereto by like order.				
allowns of ones surposessory and allow as a grant	Those Daison				
Megrana.	. NOTARY PUBLIC				
KLOTOKU STATE OF NEW YORK)	HOUSEY JUNES HOW THE				
) ss.:	Qualified in Queens County				
COUNTY OF Julion	OH MINOR OF THE PROPERTY OF TH				
On the day of	, 1999, before me personally came				
Samuel N. Anankal to 1	ne known, who, being by me duly sworn, did				
denose and say that he is the fire Challe Vice they that AFC Enterprises, Inc., the Corporation					
described in and which executed the above instrument, that he knows the seal of said					
Corporation, that the seal affixed to said instru	nent is such Corporate seal, that it was so affixed ration, and that he signed his name thereto by like				
THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF					

Marcia Sixton



TRADEMARK REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0566

RECORDED: 03/27/2000